RI SOS Filing Number: 202048237350 Date: 8/13/2020 12:04:00 PM



Certificate of Registration

FOREIGN Limited Partnership

→ Filing Fee: \$100.00 minimum

Pursuant to the provisions of RIGL 7-13-49, the undersigned foreign limited partnership hereby applies for a Certificate of Registration to transact business in the State of Rhode Island, and for that purpose submits the following statement:

2020 AUG	R.I. DEP
ယ်	
PMI	ST ST

1.	The na	ame of	the	limited	partnership	is:
						_

Brotherhood Limited Partnership

The name, if different, which it elects to use in Rhode Island is:

2. The limited partnership is organized under the laws of:

3. The date of its formation is:

Connecticut

March 20, 1990

4. The purpose or purposes which it proposes to pursue in the transaction of business in Rhode Island are:

Commercial Real Estate Landlord

The name and address of the registered agent/office in Rhode Island is:

Agent Name

Parasearch, Inc.

Street Address (NOT a P.O. Box) 222 Jefferson Bivd, Se 200

City/Town Warwick

State **RHODE ISLAND** Zip Code

02888

6. The Department of State is appointed the agent of the foreign limited liability partnership for service of process if, at any time, there is no registered agent or if the registered agent cannot be found or served following the exercise of reasonable diligence.

7. The address of the office required to be maintained in the state or country of its organization by the laws of that state or, if not so required, of the principal office of the foreign limited partnership is:

200 Buston Post Road, ste 13, Orange, CT 06477

MAIL TO:

Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street, Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

Phone: (401) 222-3040 Website: www.sos.ri.gov

AUG 1.3-2020

FORM 350 - Revised: 11/2017

8. The name and business address of each	ch general partner is	i				
GENERAL PARTNER	BUSINESS ADDRESS					
Gary M. Richetelli	200 Boston Post Rd, Ste 13, Orange, CT 06477					
 The address of the office at which is ke contributions, together with an undertaking partnership's registration in this state is ca 200 Boston Post Rd, Ste 13, Orange, C 	g by the foreign limit incelled or withdraw	led partnership to ke	the limited partners and their capital eep those records until the foreign limited			
10. The mailing address for the foreign lin	ited partnership is:					
Address 200 Boston Post Road, Ste 13						
City/Town Orange	· ·	State CT	Zip Code 06477			
11. This application must be accompanied formation dated within 60 days of the date	by a <u>Certificate of (</u> e of filing.	Good Standing/Lette	er of Status from the state or country of			
Under penalty of perjury, I declare and aff Foreign Limited Partnership, including an and correct.	irm that I have exam accompanying atta	nined this Application achments, and that	n for Certificale of Registration of a all statements contained herein are true			
Type or Print Name of General Partner			Date			
Gary M. Richetelli			August 12, 2020			
Signature of General Partner	SIGN DOCU	MENT HERE				

Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that

BROTHERHOOD LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

a limited partnership formed under the Connecticut General Statutes was filed in this office on March 20, 1990.

A certificate of cancellation has not been filed, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such limited partnership is in existence.

Secretary of the State

Line Menk

Date Issued: August 13, 2020

Business ID: 0502766 Express Certificate Number: 2020327177001

Note: To verify this certificate, visit the web site http://www.concord.sots.ct.gov

RI SOS Filing Number: 202048237350 Date: 8/13/2020 12:04:00 PM



I, NELLIE M. GORBEA, Secretary of State of the State of Rhode Island, hereby certify that this document, duly executed in accordance with the provisions of Title 7 of the General Laws of Rhode Island, as amended, has been filed in this office on this day:

August 13, 2020 12:04 PM

Nellie M. Gorbea Secretary of State

Tulli U. Horler

